

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS

NOV 11 2008 9:40

ST. PETER

BY *km*

No. 39870-2-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

vs.

Jeffrey Dow,

Appellant.

Lewis County Superior Court Cause No. 08-1-00704-3

The Honorable Judge Nelson E. Hunt

Appellant's Reply Brief

Manek R. Mistry
Jodi R. Backlund
Attorneys for Appellant

BACKLUND & MISTRY
203 East Fourth Avenue, Suite 404
Olympia, WA 98501
(360) 339-4870
FAX: (866) 499-7475

01-01-01111

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 1

ARGUMENT 2

I. Mr. Dow’s prior convictions were available for the jury to use as propensity evidence. 2

II. Mr. Dow was denied his Sixth and Fourteenth Amendment right to the effective assistance of counsel. 4

III. Mr. Dow’s conviction violated his Fourteenth Amendment right to due process because the court’s instructions impermissibly lowered the state’s burden to prove Mr. Dow’s intent to commit a crime within Blair’s trailer. 6

CONCLUSION 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Estelle v. McGuire</i> , 502 U.S. 62, 112 S. Ct. 475, 116 L. Ed. 2d 385 (1991)	2
<i>Garceau v. Woodford</i> , 275 F.3d 769 (9th Cir. 2001), <i>reversed on other grounds</i> at 538 U.S. 202, 123 S. Ct. 1398, 155 L. Ed. 2d 363 (2003)	2, 4
<i>McKinney v. Rees</i> , 993 F.2d 1378 (9 th Cir. 1993).....	2

WASHINGTON STATE CASES

<i>Seattle v. Patu</i> , 108 Wn.App. 364, 30 P.3d 522 (2001).....	3, 4
<i>State v. Breitung</i> , 155 Wn. App. 606, 230 P.3d 614 (2010)	5
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 111 Wn. 2d 124, 761 P.2d 588 (1988) (<i>Brown I</i>).....	6
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 113 Wn. 2d 520, 782 P.2d 1013 (1989) <i>opinion corrected</i> , 787 P.2d 906 (1990) (<i>Brown II</i>).....	5
<i>State v. Burton</i> , 101 Wn. 2d 1, 676 P.2d 975 (1984)	6
<i>State v. Hendrickson</i> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996).....	5
<i>State v. Myers</i> , 133 Wn. 2d 26, 36, 941 P.2d 1102 (1997)	2, 3, 6
<i>State v. Newton</i> , 109 Wn.2d 69, 743 P.2d 254 (1987).....	4
<i>State v. Ray</i> , 116 Wn. 2d 531, 806 P.2d 1220 (1991).....	6
<i>State v. Reichenbach</i> , 153 Wn.2d 126, 101 P.3d 80 (2004)	6, 7
<i>State v. Russell</i> , 154 Wn. App. 775, 225 P.3d 478 (2010) <i>review granted</i> , 169 Wash. 2d 1006, 234 P.3d 1172 (2010)	3, 5

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const. Amend. VI 6
U.S. Const. Amend. XIV 1, 4, 6

OTHER AUTHORITIES

ER 105 4
ER 404 2, 3
ER 609 4
RAP 2.5..... 2, 4
